Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Litton Marine Systems Inc.	Name: <u>Northrop Grumman Systems Corporatio</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State — Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  Execution Date: June 3, 2002	Street Address: 1840 Century Park East.  City: Ios Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>2049453</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ladas & Parry	
Internal Address: <u>Kevin P. Steinman</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number: 12-0415
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Kevin P. Steinman  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	April 15, 2004 gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0185

# Delaware PAGE

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES;

"LITTON MARINE SYSTEMS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"LITTON OVERSEAS ENTERPRISE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

030755526

2056806

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2878936

DATE: 01-20-04

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0186

## LADAS & PARRY FACISMILE TRANSMITTAL

5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100 Los Angles, California 90036-5679 Telephone: (323) 934-2300 Facsimile: (323) 934-0202

**DELIVER TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION** 

COMPANY: UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FAX NUMBER: (703) 306-5995

FROM: Debie Keefe

**DATE**: April 15, 2004

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE): 3

SUBJECT: Merger of Litton Marine Systems Inc. into Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, Trademark SPERRY MARINE AND STAR DEVICE, Reg. No. 2049453 in the U.S., Our Ref: 60100244-3

#### Dear Sir/Madam:

We are submitting documents, including the Recordation Form Cover Sheet to enable you to record the merger of Litton Marine Systems Inc. into Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation under the name Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation against the above registration.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Please confirm via return telefax receipt of the documents.

Very truly yours,

### LADAS & PARRY

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain confidential or privileged information from the law firm of Ladas & Parry. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you

> If transmission incomplete, please call (323) 934-2300 and ask for the operator named above.

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0187